ASAE Endorsed Association Office Package Program

BOP Elite Coverage Endorsement

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

BUSINESSOWNERS COVERAGE FORM
Schedule of Coverages and Limits

Enhancements To Existing Additional Coverages
Accounts Receivable - On Or Off Premises
Blanket Coverage

Brands and Labels

Business Income - Dependent Properties
Business Income - Extended Business Income
Business Income - Extension For Websites
Business Income - Ordinance Or Law

Business Personal Property - Garages, Storage Buildings
And Other Structures

Business Personal Property - Seasonal Increase
Certain Property At Other Premises
Claim Data Preparation Expense

Claim Expense - Bail Bonds

Claim Expense - Loss Of Earnings
Computers

Computer Fraud

Conference Cancellation

Consequential Loss To Stock

Contract Penalties

Coverage Extensions

Covered Property

Damage To Premises Rented To You
Donation Assurance

Electronic Data

Employee Dishonesty

Employee Tools

Fine Arts

Fire Department Service Charge

Forgery and Alteration

Fundraising Event Blackout

Key Individual Replacement Expense
Kidnap Expense

Interruption Of Computer Operations
Laptop Computers - Worldwide Coverage
Lessor’s Lease Cancellation

Lessor’s Tenant Moving Expenses
Limited Coverage for Fungi, Wet Rot or Dry Rot

Loss Of Refrigeration, Change In Temperature Or Humidity

Limit
$100,000
$300,000

Included within the Business Personal Property Limit
of Insurance

$50,000

Within 120 days
$50,000
$25,000
$5,000

50%

$50,000

$10,000

$1,000

$500

$75,000

$20,000

$25,000

Included within the Covered Property Limits of Insurance
$2,500

Within 1,000 feet of the described premises
Within 1,000 feet of the described premises
$300,000

$25,000

$50,000

$300,000

$5,000

$100,000

$25,000

$300,000

$25,000

$50,000

$25,000

$50,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$50,000

$25,000



Lost Key Replacement $5,000

Medical Expenses $20,000
Money and Securities - Inside The Premises $300,000
Money and Securities - Outside The Premises $300,000
Money Orders And “Counterfeit Money” $10,000
Newly Acquired Or Constructed - Buildings $1,000,000
Newly Acquired Or Constructed - Business Income And $500,000
Extra Expense

Non-owned Detached Trailers $5,000
Ordinance Or Law - Demolition Cost $25,000
Ordinance Or Law - Increased Cost Of Construction $25,000
Ordinance Or Law - Undamaged Portion Of The Building Included within the Covered Property Limits of Insurance
Or Tenants’ Improvements And Betterments

Outdoor Property $25,000
Outdoor Signs $25,000
Pairs Or Sets Included within the Covered Property Limits of Insurance
Payment Instruction Fraud $50,000
Personal Effects $50,000
Personal Property Off Premises $250,000
Political Unrest $25,000
Pollutant Cleanup And Removal $25,000
Reward Payment $10,000
Salespersons Samples $5,000
Temporary Meeting Space $10,000
Tenant Building And Equipment Required By Lease $25,000
Theft Damage To Building $50,000
Transportation In Custody Of A Carrier Or Bailee For Hire $25,000
Trip Interruption Reimbursement $2,500
Unauthorized Business Card Transaction $5,000
Utility Services - Business Income $50,000
Utility Services - Direct Damage $25,000
Valuable Papers And Records - On Or Off Premises $100,000
Water Backup And Sump Overflow $50,000
Workplace Violence $50,000

The limits shown above are the minimum amounts included for each described premises. If you purchase additional Limits
of Insurance for any of these coverages at a described premise, the Limits of Insurance shown at the described premise will
reflect your total limits, including the Limits of Insurance shown above.
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2001 K Street, NW Suite 625 North - Washington, DC 20006 - asae-aon.com - 800.432.7465 - asaeinsurance@aon.com

Please note that the precise coverage afforded is subject to the terms, conditions and exclusions of the policy as issued. Coverage not available in all states.

Great American Insurance Group, 301 E. Fourth St., Cincinnati, OH 45202. Policies are underwritten by Great American Insurance Company, Great American Alliance Insurance
Company, Great American Assurance Company and Great American Spirit Insurance Company, authorized insurers in all 50 states and the District of Columbia.

Aon Affinity Nonprofits is the brand name for the brokerage and program administration operations of Affinity Insurance Services, Inc., a licensed producer in all states (TX
13695); (AR 100106022); in CA & MN, AIS Affinity Insurance Agency, Inc. (CA 0795465); in OK, AIS Affinity Insurance Services, Inc.; in CA, Aon Affinity Insurance Services, Inc.
(CA 0G94493), Aon Direct Insurance Administrators and Berkely Insurance Agency and in NY, AIS Affinity Insurance Agency.
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