ASAE Endorsed Association Office Package Program

BOP Elite Coverage Endorsement

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following: BUSINESSOWNERS COVERAGE FORM

Schedule of Coverages and Limits

Enhancements To Existing Additional Coverages	Limit
Accounts Receivable - On Or Off Premises	\$100,000
Blanket Coverage	\$300,000
Brands and Labels	Included within the Business Personal Property Limit of Insurance
Business Income - Dependent Properties	\$50,000
Business Income - Extended Business Income	Within 120 days
Business Income - Extension For Websites	\$50,000
Business Income - Ordinance Or Law	\$25,000
Business Personal Property – Garages, Storage Buildings And Other Structures	\$5,000
Business Personal Property - Seasonal Increase	50%
Certain Property At Other Premises	\$50,000
Claim Data Preparation Expense	\$10,000
Claim Expense - Bail Bonds	\$1,000
Claim Expense - Loss Of Earnings	\$500
Computers	\$75,000
Computer Fraud	\$20,000
Conference Cancellation	\$25,000
Consequential Loss To Stock	Included within the Covered Property Limits of Insurance
Contract Penalties	\$2,500
Coverage Extensions	Within 1,000 feet of the described premises
Covered Property	Within 1,000 feet of the described premises
Damage To Premises Rented To You	\$300,000
Donation Assurance	\$25,000
Electronic Data	\$50,000
Employee Dishonesty	\$300,000
Employee Tools	\$5,000
Fine Arts	\$100,000
Fire Department Service Charge	\$25,000
Forgery and Alteration	\$300,000
Fundraising Event Blackout	\$25,000
Key Individual Replacement Expense	\$50,000
Kidnap Expense	\$25,000
Interruption Of Computer Operations	\$50,000
Laptop Computers - Worldwide Coverage	\$10,000
Lessor's Lease Cancellation	\$10,000
Lessor's Tenant Moving Expenses	\$10,000
Limited Coverage for Fungi, Wet Rot or Dry Rot	\$50,000
Loss Of Refrigeration, Change In Temperature Or Humidity	\$25,000

Lost Key Replacement	\$5,000
Medical Expenses	\$20,000
Money and Securities - Inside The Premises	\$300,000
Money and Securities - Outside The Premises	\$300,000
Money Orders And "Counterfeit Money"	\$10,000
Newly Acquired Or Constructed - Buildings	\$1,000,000
Newly Acquired Or Constructed – Business Income And Extra Expense	\$500,000
Non-owned Detached Trailers	\$5,000
Ordinance Or Law - Demolition Cost	\$25,000
Ordinance Or Law - Increased Cost Of Construction	\$25,000
Ordinance Or Law – Undamaged Portion Of The Building Or Tenants' Improvements And Betterments	Included within the Covered Property Limits of Insurance
Outdoor Property	\$25,000
Outdoor Signs	\$25,000
Pairs Or Sets	Included within the Covered Property Limits of Insurance
Payment Instruction Fraud	\$50,000
Personal Effects	\$50,000
Personal Property Off Premises	\$250,000
Political Unrest	\$25,000
Pollutant Cleanup And Removal	\$25,000
Reward Payment	\$10,000
Salespersons Samples	\$5,000
Temporary Meeting Space	\$10,000
Tenant Building And Equipment Required By Lease	\$25,000
Theft Damage To Building	\$50,000
Transportation In Custody Of A Carrier Or Bailee For Hire	\$25,000
Trip Interruption Reimbursement	\$2,500
Unauthorized Business Card Transaction	\$5,000
Utility Services - Business Income	\$50,000
Utility Services - Direct Damage	\$25,000
Valuable Papers And Records - On Or Off Premises	\$100,000
Water Backup And Sump Overflow	\$50,000
Workplace Violence	\$50,000

The limits shown above are the minimum amounts included for each described premises. If you purchase additional Limits of Insurance for any of these coverages at a described premise, the Limits of Insurance shown at the described premise will reflect your total limits, including the Limits of Insurance shown above.

Endorsed by



2001 K Street, NW Suite 625 North - Washington, DC 20006 - asae-aon.com - 800.432.7465 - asaeinsurance@aon.com

Please note that the precise coverage afforded is subject to the terms, conditions and exclusions of the policy as issued. Coverage not available in all states.

Great American Insurance Group, 301 E. Fourth St., Cincinnati, OH 45202. Policies are underwritten by Great American Insurance Company, Great American Alliance Insurance Company, Great American Assurance Company and Great American Spirit Insurance Company, authorized insurers in all 50 states and the District of Columbia.

Aon Affinity Nonprofits is the brand name for the brokerage and program administration operations of Affinity Insurance Services, Inc., a licensed producer in all states (TX 13695); (AR 100106022); in CA & MN, AIS Affinity Insurance Agency, Inc. (CA 0795465); in OK, AIS Affinity Insurance Services, Inc.; in CA, Aon Affinity Insurance Services, Inc. (CA 0G94493), Aon Direct Insurance Administrators and Berkely Insurance Agency and in NY, AIS Affinity Insurance Agency.

© 2024 Aon Affinity Nonprofits F-14715-0424